
Wachusett Kennel Club

Sunday, September 22, 2019

Premier Jumpers  

Mary Mullen Judge:

8 8Jump Height = # of dogs

8012 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonPJDP

8017 Dibs, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Paula NorthropPJDP

8005 Angie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Alicia KerrPJD

8006 Boston, Papillon, Mary ScesnyPJD

8008 Caroline, Papillon, Judy PawsonPJD

8023 Torri, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda RiznerPJD

8025 Dee, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuirePJD

8026 Pickwick, Papillon, Carol KellyPJD

12 4Jump Height = # of dogs

12013 Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoirePJDP

12023 Tempe, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah A. PalmerPJDP

12005 Jacquie, Miniature Poodle, Lucy CornishPJD

12007 Blew, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty McAdamsPJD

16 10Jump Height = # of dogs

16020 Pippa, Miniature American Shepherd, Cela HobbsPJDP

16026 Thrill, Australian Shepherd, Lindsey SerafiniPJDP

16029 Debbie, Boxer, Cara ArmourPJDP

16041 Notch, Border Collie, Amber McCunePJDP

16006 Viva, Shetland Sheepdog, Laurie BuchePJD

16013 Sea Ya, Border Collie, Anne Marie HopkinsPJD

16030 Cinna, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda LaddPJD

16034 Olivia, Miniature Poodle, Michelle WnekPJD

16035 Bim, Miniature American Shepherd, Amy CarlsonPJD

16036 Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa AntonucciPJD

20 18Jump Height = # of dogs

20040 Aiden, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-BurnsPJDP

20008 Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth FatsePJD

20009 Starry, Collie, Carol LarivierePJD

20010 Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsPJD

20011 Decker, Australian Shepherd, Alicia KerrPJD

20013 Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith VallozePJD

20015 Novel, Australian Shepherd, Lindsey SerafiniPJD

20016 Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Veeann CrossPJD

20017 Sirius, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

PJD

20018 Keeper, Golden Retriever, Claudette BeaulieuPJD

20019 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsPJD

20021 Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen ZimmermannPJD

20022 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertPJD

20024 Nemo, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Carol 

Bolton-Morcone

PJD

20026 Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela DemetrionPJD

20029 Tinker, All American, Elana RosenbergPJD

20053 Typo, Border Collie, Amber McCunePJD

20060 Tempo, Border Collie, Katherine GatesPJD

24 3Jump Height = # of dogs

24002 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettPJD

24006 Tempo, Irish Setter, Melissa SuterPJD

24013 Ebbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot KaplanPJD

Jumpers Excellent/Masters/P

Mary Mullen Judge:

4 4Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Tesla, Papillon, Judy PawsonAJPA

4002 Clark, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi BromeAJPB

4003 Molly, Norwich Terrier, Melanie BrysonAJPB

4004 Ruby, Norwich Terrier, Melanie BrysonAJPB

8 17Jump Height = # of dogs

8012 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAJPB

8014 Reese, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sally MyersAJPB

8016 Lola, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa LohsenAJPB

8017 Dibs, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Paula NorthropAJPB

8028 Dora-Bean, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen JansenAJPB

8029 Mayzie, Cocker Spaniel, Tom O'BrienAJPB

8002 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXJB

8005 Angie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Alicia KerrAXJB

8006 Boston, Papillon, Mary ScesnyAXJB

8008 Caroline, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXJB

8009 Georgia, Miniature Schnauzer, Jan VanSyckelAXJB

8022 Pepper, Toy Fox Terrier, Sherry BohmanAXJB

8023 Torri, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda RiznerAXJB

8024 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXJB

8025 Dee, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXJB

8026 Pickwick, Papillon, Carol KellyAXJB

8027 Tansey, Norwich Terrier, Melanie BrysonAXJB

12 14Jump Height = # of dogs

12017 Rave, English Cocker Spaniel, Judith VallozeAXJA

12012 Emmie, Border Collie, Lin McHughAJPB
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12013 Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAJPB

12023 Tempe, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah A. PalmerAJPB

12024 Eli, English Cocker Spaniel, Donna KiuruAJPB

12002 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12003 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12004 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXJB

12005 Jacquie, Miniature Poodle, Lucy CornishAXJB

12007 Blew, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty McAdamsAXJB

12008 Maven, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynda HamiltonAXJB

12011 Remington, Miniature Schnauzer, Jan VanSyckelAXJB

12021 Sam, Cocker Spaniel, Marilyn ThayerAXJB

12022 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn HessAXJB

16 25Jump Height = # of dogs

16001 Lyra, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Laurajean 

Murphy

AXJA

16003 Tula, English Cocker Spaniel, Catie WilliamsAXJA

16004 Abel, All American, Mary SaltarelliAXJA

16020 Pippa, Miniature American Shepherd, Cela HobbsAJPB

16022 Brooke, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsAJPB

16024 Onee, Australian Shepherd, Diane MarshallAJPB

16026 Thrill, Australian Shepherd, Lindsey SerafiniAJPB

16027 Macie, Golden Retriever, Robert  MyersAJPB

16028 Rogue, Norwegian Elkhound, Christine TilburgAJPB

16029 Debbie, Boxer, Cara ArmourAJPB

16038 Lucy, Collie, Rebecca KayAJPB

16002 Strike, English Cocker Spaniel, Doris O'BrienAXJB

16005 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXJB

16006 Viva, Shetland Sheepdog, Laurie BucheAXJB

16007 Teya, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Laurajean 

Murphy

AXJB

16010 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

AXJB

16013 Sea Ya, Border Collie, Anne Marie HopkinsAXJB

16014 Dante, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill ChiarchiaroAXJB

16015 Breezy, Miniature American Shepherd, Margaret 

Jewett

AXJB

16016 Rupert, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXJB

16017 Reese, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa LohsenAXJB

16018 Boulder, Shetland Sheepdog, Wendy GregoireAXJB

16034 Olivia, Miniature Poodle, Michelle WnekAXJB

16035 Bim, Miniature American Shepherd, Amy CarlsonAXJB

16036 Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa AntonucciAXJB

20 39Jump Height = # of dogs

20045 Howie, Border Collie, Amber McCuneAXJA

20050 Brie, Golden Retriever, Rebecca ElovicAXJA

20051 Measure, Golden Retriever, Hannah PhelpsAXJA

20040 Aiden, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-BurnsAJPB

20054 Bias, German Shepherd Dog, Denielle StasaAJPB

20056 Tristan, Bernese Mountain Dog, Alison JaskiewiczAJPB

20057 Reba, German Shepherd Dog, Marissa DillonAJPB

20065 Hoot, Doberman Pinscher, Robin HarmonAJPB

20002 Gnocchi, Siberian Husky, Christine TilburgAXJB

20004 Aero, Golden Retriever, Jim DownarAXJB

20005 Cote, All American, Jim KorasAXJB

20006 Phire, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

20008 Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth FatseAXJB

20009 Starry, Collie, Carol LariviereAXJB

20010 Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsAXJB

20011 Decker, Australian Shepherd, Alicia KerrAXJB

20012 Sage, Australian Shepherd, Diane MarshallAXJB

20013 Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith VallozeAXJB

20014 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaAXJB

20015 Novel, Australian Shepherd, Lindsey SerafiniAXJB

20016 Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Veeann CrossAXJB

20017 Sirius, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

AXJB

20018 Keeper, Golden Retriever, Claudette BeaulieuAXJB

20019 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsAXJB

20020 Trace, Australian Shepherd, Jen ChaseAXJB

20021 Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAXJB

20022 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXJB

20023 edgrrr, Labrador Retriever, Clint BromeAXJB

20024 Nemo, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Carol 

Bolton-Morcone

AXJB

20026 Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela DemetrionAXJB

20027 Phoenix, Boxer, Cara ArmourAXJB

20028 Boeing, Golden Retriever, Karen FrinkAXJB

20029 Tinker, All American, Elana RosenbergAXJB

20030 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavAXJB

20047 Coast, Golden Retriever, Hannah PhelpsAXJB

20048 Lulu, Golden Retriever, Rebecca ElovicAXJB

20049 Katie, Vizsla, Denise CormierAXJB

20052 Metric, Border Collie, Amber McCuneAXJB

20053 Typo, Border Collie, Amber McCuneAXJB

24 10Jump Height = # of dogs

24011 Gus, All American, Alice SmithAXJA

24002 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAXJB

24003 Chapter, Collie, Noreen BennettAXJB
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24005 Remy, Labrador Retriever, Kathy LesinskiAXJB

24006 Tempo, Irish Setter, Melissa SuterAXJB

24007 Beacon, Labrador Retriever, Jennifer MellingerAXJB

24008 Roxy, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen FernandezAXJB

24009 Walter, Boxer, Cara ArmourAXJB

24012 Zeke, All American, Alice SmithAXJB

24013 Ebbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot KaplanAXJB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Mary Mullen Judge:

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12025 Pippin, Basset Hound, Anne TestoniOJP

12016 Shrimpie, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn IngOAJ

12020 Slyde, Cocker Spaniel, Thomas O'BrienOAJ

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16039 Zhora, Collie, Rebecca KayOJP

16030 Cinna, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda LaddOAJ

20 3Jump Height = # of dogs

20041 O'Connor, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-

Burns

OJP

20058 Winter, Golden Retriever, Rebecca ElovicOAJ

20060 Tempo, Border Collie, Katherine GatesOAJ

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Mary Mullen Judge:

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16031 Nova, Dalmatian, Sandra LajoieNAJP

16037 Proof, German Shepherd Dog, Denielle D. StasaNAJP

16032 Simone, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn IngNAJB

20 2Jump Height = # of dogs

20043 Swig, Australian Shepherd, Jennifer ChaseNAJB

20059 Ellie, Boxer, Joyce CorlissNAJB

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24015 Rosette, Great Dane, Sterling MoffatNAJA

24016 Rhett, Doberman Pinscher, Robin HarmonNAJB

T2B  

Mary Mullen Judge:

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Tesla, Papillon, Judy PawsonT2BP

8 10Jump Height = # of dogs

8012 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonT2BP

8016 Lola, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa LohsenT2BP

8017 Dibs, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Paula NorthropT2BP

8028 Dora-Bean, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen JansenT2BP

8006 Boston, Papillon, Mary ScesnyT2B

8008 Caroline, Papillon, Judy PawsonT2B

8022 Pepper, Toy Fox Terrier, Sherry BohmanT2B

8023 Torri, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda RiznerT2B

8025 Dee, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireT2B

8026 Pickwick, Papillon, Carol KellyT2B

12 7Jump Height = # of dogs

12024 Eli, English Cocker Spaniel, Donna KiuruT2BP

12025 Pippin, Basset Hound, Anne TestoniT2BP

12005 Jacquie, Miniature Poodle, Lucy CornishT2B

12007 Blew, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty McAdamsT2B

12016 Shrimpie, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn IngT2B

12021 Sam, Cocker Spaniel, Marilyn ThayerT2B

12022 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn HessT2B

16 16Jump Height = # of dogs

16020 Pippa, Miniature American Shepherd, Cela HobbsT2BP

16026 Thrill, Australian Shepherd, Lindsey SerafiniT2BP

16028 Rogue, Norwegian Elkhound, Christine TilburgT2BP

16029 Debbie, Boxer, Cara ArmourT2BP

16040 Notch, Border Collie, Amber McCuneT2BP

16001 Lyra, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Laurajean 

Murphy

T2B

16002 Strike, English Cocker Spaniel, Doris O'BrienT2B

16003 Tula, English Cocker Spaniel, Catie WilliamsT2B

16004 Abel, All American, Mary SaltarelliT2B

16007 Teya, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Laurajean 

Murphy

T2B

16013 Sea Ya, Border Collie, Anne Marie HopkinsT2B

16017 Reese, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa LohsenT2B

16018 Boulder, Shetland Sheepdog, Wendy GregoireT2B

16030 Cinna, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda LaddT2B
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16035 Bim, Miniature American Shepherd, Amy CarlsonT2B

16036 Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa AntonucciT2B

20 25Jump Height = # of dogs

20040 Aiden, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-BurnsT2BP

20041 O'Connor, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-

Burns

T2BP

20054 Bias, German Shepherd Dog, Denielle StasaT2BP

20056 Tristan, Bernese Mountain Dog, Alison JaskiewiczT2BP

20057 Reba, German Shepherd Dog, Marissa DillonT2BP

20002 Gnocchi, Siberian Husky, Christine TilburgT2B

20006 Phire, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonT2B

20009 Starry, Collie, Carol LariviereT2B

20010 Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsT2B

20011 Decker, Australian Shepherd, Alicia KerrT2B

20014 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaT2B

20015 Novel, Australian Shepherd, Lindsey SerafiniT2B

20016 Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Veeann CrossT2B

20017 Sirius, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

T2B

20018 Keeper, Golden Retriever, Claudette BeaulieuT2B

20019 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsT2B

20023 edgrrr, Labrador Retriever, Clint BromeT2B

20027 Phoenix, Boxer, Cara ArmourT2B

20028 Boeing, Golden Retriever, Karen FrinkT2B

20029 Tinker, All American, Elana RosenbergT2B

20030 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavT2B

20047 Coast, Golden Retriever, Hannah PhelpsT2B

20049 Katie, Vizsla, Denise CormierT2B

20051 Measure, Golden Retriever, Hannah PhelpsT2B

20060 Tempo, Border Collie, Katherine GatesT2B

24 9Jump Height = # of dogs

24002 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettT2B

24003 Chapter, Collie, Noreen BennettT2B

24005 Remy, Labrador Retriever, Kathy LesinskiT2B

24006 Tempo, Irish Setter, Melissa SuterT2B

24007 Beacon, Labrador Retriever, Jennifer MellingerT2B

24009 Walter, Boxer, Cara ArmourT2B

24011 Gus, All American, Alice SmithT2B

24012 Zeke, All American, Alice SmithT2B

24016 Rhett, Doberman Pinscher, Robin HarmonT2B

Standard Excellent/Masters/P

Mary Mullen Judge:

4 4Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Tesla, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXPA

4002 Clark, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi BromeAXPB

4003 Molly, Norwich Terrier, Melanie BrysonAXPB

4004 Ruby, Norwich Terrier, Melanie BrysonAXPB

8 16Jump Height = # of dogs

8022 Pepper, Toy Fox Terrier, Sherry BohmanAXA

8012 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXPB

8014 Reese, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sally MyersAXPB

8016 Lola, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa LohsenAXPB

8017 Dibs, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Paula NorthropAXPB

8028 Dora-Bean, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen JansenAXPB

8029 Mayzie, Cocker Spaniel, Tom O'BrienAXPB

8002 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXB

8005 Angie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Alicia KerrAXB

8006 Boston, Papillon, Mary ScesnyAXB

8008 Caroline, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXB

8009 Georgia, Miniature Schnauzer, Jan VanSyckelAXB

8023 Torri, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda RiznerAXB

8024 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXB

8025 Dee, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXB

8027 Tansey, Norwich Terrier, Melanie BrysonAXB

12 13Jump Height = # of dogs

12012 Emmie, Border Collie, Lin McHughAXPB

12013 Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXPB

12023 Tempe, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah A. PalmerAXPB

12024 Eli, English Cocker Spaniel, Donna KiuruAXPB

12002 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12003 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12004 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXB

12005 Jacquie, Miniature Poodle, Lucy CornishAXB

12007 Blew, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty McAdamsAXB

12008 Maven, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynda HamiltonAXB

12011 Remington, Miniature Schnauzer, Jan VanSyckelAXB

12021 Sam, Cocker Spaniel, Marilyn ThayerAXB

12022 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn HessAXB

16 24Jump Height = # of dogs

16001 Lyra, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Laurajean 

Murphy

AXA

16002 Strike, English Cocker Spaniel, Doris O'BrienAXA

16003 Tula, English Cocker Spaniel, Catie WilliamsAXA
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16004 Abel, All American, Mary SaltarelliAXA

16020 Pippa, Miniature American Shepherd, Cela HobbsAXPB

16022 Brooke, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsAXPB

16024 Onee, Australian Shepherd, Diane MarshallAXPB

16026 Thrill, Australian Shepherd, Lindsey SerafiniAXPB

16027 Macie, Golden Retriever, Robert  MyersAXPB

16028 Rogue, Norwegian Elkhound, Christine TilburgAXPB

16029 Debbie, Boxer, Cara ArmourAXPB

16005 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXB

16006 Viva, Shetland Sheepdog, Laurie BucheAXB

16007 Teya, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Laurajean 

Murphy

AXB

16010 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

AXB

16013 Sea Ya, Border Collie, Anne Marie HopkinsAXB

16014 Dante, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill ChiarchiaroAXB

16015 Breezy, Miniature American Shepherd, Margaret 

Jewett

AXB

16016 Rupert, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXB

16017 Reese, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa LohsenAXB

16018 Boulder, Shetland Sheepdog, Wendy GregoireAXB

16034 Olivia, Miniature Poodle, Michelle WnekAXB

16035 Bim, Miniature American Shepherd, Amy CarlsonAXB

16036 Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa AntonucciAXB

20 40Jump Height = # of dogs

20002 Gnocchi, Siberian Husky, Christine TilburgAXA

20004 Aero, Golden Retriever, Jim DownarAXA

20046 Chanel, Border Collie, Ann TremblayAXA

20040 Aiden, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-BurnsAXPB

20054 Bias, German Shepherd Dog, Denielle StasaAXPB

20056 Tristan, Bernese Mountain Dog, Alison JaskiewiczAXPB

20057 Reba, German Shepherd Dog, Marissa DillonAXPB

20065 Hoot, Doberman Pinscher, Robin HarmonAXPB

20005 Cote, All American, Jim KorasAXB

20006 Phire, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXB

20008 Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth FatseAXB

20009 Starry, Collie, Carol LariviereAXB

20010 Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsAXB

20011 Decker, Australian Shepherd, Alicia KerrAXB

20012 Sage, Australian Shepherd, Diane MarshallAXB

20013 Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith VallozeAXB

20014 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaAXB

20015 Novel, Australian Shepherd, Lindsey SerafiniAXB

20016 Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Veeann CrossAXB

20017 Sirius, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

AXB

20018 Keeper, Golden Retriever, Claudette BeaulieuAXB

20019 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsAXB

20020 Trace, Australian Shepherd, Jen ChaseAXB

20021 Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAXB

20022 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXB

20023 edgrrr, Labrador Retriever, Clint BromeAXB

20024 Nemo, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Carol 

Bolton-Morcone

AXB

20026 Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela DemetrionAXB

20027 Phoenix, Boxer, Cara ArmourAXB

20028 Boeing, Golden Retriever, Karen FrinkAXB

20029 Tinker, All American, Elana RosenbergAXB

20030 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavAXB

20045 Howie, Border Collie, Amber McCuneAXB

20047 Coast, Golden Retriever, Hannah PhelpsAXB

20048 Lulu, Golden Retriever, Rebecca ElovicAXB

20049 Katie, Vizsla, Denise CormierAXB

20050 Brie, Golden Retriever, Rebecca ElovicAXB

20051 Measure, Golden Retriever, Hannah PhelpsAXB

20052 Metric, Border Collie, Amber McCuneAXB

20053 Typo, Border Collie, Amber McCuneAXB

24 10Jump Height = # of dogs

24011 Gus, All American, Alice SmithAXA

24002 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAXB

24003 Chapter, Collie, Noreen BennettAXB

24005 Remy, Labrador Retriever, Kathy LesinskiAXB

24006 Tempo, Irish Setter, Melissa SuterAXB

24007 Beacon, Labrador Retriever, Jennifer MellingerAXB

24008 Roxy, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen FernandezAXB

24009 Walter, Boxer, Cara ArmourAXB

24012 Zeke, All American, Alice SmithAXB

24013 Ebbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot KaplanAXB

Standard Open/Open P

Mary Mullen Judge:

12 4Jump Height = # of dogs

12025 Pippin, Basset Hound, Anne TestoniOAP

12016 Shrimpie, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn IngOA

12017 Rave, English Cocker Spaniel, Judith VallozeOA

12020 Slyde, Cocker Spaniel, Thomas O'BrienOA
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16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16031 Nova, Dalmatian, Sandra LajoieOAP

16030 Cinna, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda LaddOA

20 4Jump Height = # of dogs

20041 O'Connor, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-

Burns

OAP

20058 Winter, Golden Retriever, Rebecca ElovicOA

20059 Ellie, Boxer, Joyce CorlissOA

20060 Tempo, Border Collie, Katherine GatesOA

Standard Novice A/B/P

Mary Mullen Judge:

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16037 Proof, German Shepherd Dog, Denielle D. StasaNAP

16032 Simone, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn IngNAB

20 2Jump Height = # of dogs

20043 Swig, Australian Shepherd, Jennifer ChaseNAB

20061 Jelly Bean, Golden Retriever, Patricia ScribnerNAA

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24015 Rosette, Great Dane, Sterling MoffatNAA
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